Amortization of LP Units and Certain Other Awards (5)   (19,151)   (18,364)   (19,050)
IPO Related Restricted Stock Unit Awards (6)   -   -   (8,906)
Acquisition Related Compensation Charges (7)   (23,464)   (28,163)   (24,263)
Compensation Expense - Adjusted Pro Forma  $   355,375  $   331,823  $   256,718

Compensation Ratio - U.S. GAAP (a) 64.9% 66.9% 71.9%
Compensation Ratio - Adjusted Pro Forma (a) 59.1% 59.7% 60.3%

Consolidated

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
U.S. GAAP RECONCILIATION TO ADJUSTED PRO FORMA

(dollars in thousands)
(UNAUDITED)

TRAILING TWELVE MONTHS

(a)  Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the
reconciliations of their components above.

Investment Banking
Twelve Months Ended

Twelve Months Ended

 A -  6

U.S. GAAP Basis Adjustments

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking
Revenue 131,383$   (2,302)$   (1)(2) 129,081$

Other Revenue, net 213   1,088   (3) 1,301

Net Revenues 131,596   (1,214)   130,382

Expenses:
Employee Compensation
and Benefits 87,869   (9,855)   (5)(7) 78,014
Non-compensation Costs 27,052   (2,472)   (5)(8) 24,580
Total Expenses 114,921   (12,327)   102,594

Operating Income (a) 16,675$   11,113$   27,788$

Compensation Ratio (b) 66.8% 59.8%
Operating Margin (b) 12.7% 21.3%

U.S. GAAP Basis Adjustments

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management
Revenue 21,539$   544$   (1)(2) 22,083$

Other Revenue, net (1,713)   2,602   (3)(4) 889

Net Revenues 19,826   3,146   22,972

Expenses:
Employee Compensation
and Benefits 14,203   (668)   (5) 13,535
Non-compensation Costs 7,354   (124)   (8) 7,230
Total Expenses 21,557   (792)   20,765

Operating Income (Loss) (a) (1,731)$   3,938$   2,207$

Compensation Ratio (b) 71.6% 58.9%
Operating Margin (b) (8.7%) 9.6%

Investment Banking Segment

Investment Management Segment

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
U.S. GAAP SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO ADJUSTED PRO FORMA

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2013
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

(b)  Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a
derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

(a)  Operating Income (Loss) for U.S. GAAP excludes Income (Loss) from Equity Method
Investments.

Three Months Ended March 31, 2013

Three Months Ended March 31, 2013

 A -  7

U.S. GAAP Basis Adjustments

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking
Revenue 195,467$   (4,327)$   (1)(2) 191,140$

Other Revenue, net (612)   1,085   (3) 473

Net Revenues 194,855   (3,242)   191,613

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and
Benefits 120,593   (10,392)   (5)(7) 110,201
Non-compensation Costs 30,073   (5,510)   (5)(8) 24,563
Total Expenses 150,666   (15,902)   134,764

Operating Income (a) 44,189$   12,660$   56,849$

Compensation Ratio (b) 61.9% 57.5%
Operating Margin (b) 22.7% 29.7%

U.S. GAAP Basis Adjustments

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management
Revenue 19,556$   306$   (1)(2) 19,862$

Other Revenue, net (362)   916   (3) 554

Net Revenues 19,194   1,222   20,416

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and
Benefits 13,441   (654)   (5) 12,787
Non-compensation Costs 7,704   (246)   (8) 7,458
Total Expenses 21,145   (900)   20,245

Operating Income (Loss) (a) (1,951)$   2,122$   171$

Compensation Ratio (b) 70.0% 62.6%
Operating Margin (b) (10.2%) 0.8%

Investment Banking Segment
Three Months Ended December 31, 2012

Investment Management Segment
Three Months Ended December 31, 2012

(a)  Operating Income (Loss) for U.S. GAAP excludes Income (Loss) from Equity Method
Investments.
(b)  Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative
of the reconciliations of their components above.

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
U.S. GAAP SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO ADJUSTED PRO FORMA

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

 A -  8

U.S. GAAP Basis Adjustments

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis

Net Revenues:

Investment Banking Revenue 84,495$   125$   (1)(2) 84,620$

Other Revenue, net (710)   1,070   (3) 360

Net Revenues 83,785   1,195   84,980

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and
Benefits 68,229   (13,767)   (5)(7) 54,462
Non-compensation Costs 26,854   (3,843)   (5)(8) 23,011
Total Expenses 95,083   (17,610)   77,473

Operating Income (Loss) (a) (11,298)$   18,805$   7,507$

Compensation Ratio (b) 81.4% 64.1%
Operating Margin (b) (13.5%) 8.8%

U.S. GAAP Basis Adjustments

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management
Revenue 19,764$   624$   (1)(2) 20,388$

Other Revenue, net (751)   904   (3) 153

Net Revenues 19,013   1,528   20,541

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and
Benefits 12,498   (526)   (5) 11,972
Non-compensation Costs 7,360   (215)   (8) 7,145
Total Expenses 19,858   (741)   19,117

Operating Income (Loss) (a) (845)$   2,269$   1,424$

Compensation Ratio (b) 65.7% 58.3%
Operating Margin (b) (4.4%) 6.9%

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
U.S. GAAP SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO ADJUSTED PRO FORMA

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2012
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

(b)  Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a
derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

(a)  Operating Income (Loss) for U.S. GAAP excludes Income (Loss) from Equity Method
Investments.

Investment Banking Segment
Three Months Ended March 31, 2012

Investment Management Segment
Three Months Ended March 31, 2012

[…]

the three months ended March 31, 2013.  These adjustments assume that the Company has adopted a
conventional corporate tax structure and is taxed as a C-Corporation in the U.S. at the prevailing
corporate rates, that all deferred tax assets relating to foreign operations are fully realizable within the
structure on a consolidated basis and that, historically, adjustments for deferred tax assets related to the
ultimate tax deductions for equity-based compensation awards are made directly to stockholders’ equity.

(10)  Reflects adjustment to eliminate noncontrolling interest related to all Evercore LP partnership units which
are assumed to be converted to Class A common stock in the Adjusted Pro Forma presentation.

(11a)Reflects adjustments to include the dilutive effect of the Warrants and Unvested Restricted Stock Units –
Service Based, which have been excluded for U.S. GAAP as a result of the Company having a loss for
the period.

 (11b)Assumes the vesting of all Evercore LP partnership units and IPO related restricted stock unit awards in
the Adjusted Pro Forma presentation.  In the computation of outstanding common stock equivalents for

U.S. GAAP Adjustments Total Segments
Investment
Banking

Investment
Management

Occupancy and Equipment Rental 8,759$   -$   8,759$   7,088$   1,671$
Professional Fees 7,852   (569)   (1) 7,283   5,378   1,905
Travel and Related Expenses 7,181   (1,703)   (1) 5,478   4,899   579
Communications and Information Services 3,420   1   (1) 3,421   2,872   549
Depreciation and Amortization 3,558   (82)   (8a) 3,476   1,686   1,790
Acquisition and Transition Costs 58   -   58   -   58
Other Operating Expenses 3,578   (243)   (1) 3,335   2,657   678
Total Non-compensation Costs 34,406$   (2,596)$   31,810$   24,580$   7,230$

U.S. GAAP Adjustments Total Segments
Investment
Banking

Investment
Management

Occupancy and Equipment Rental 8,400$   -$   8,400$   6,964$   1,436$
Professional Fees 9,426   (2,832)   (1) 6,594   4,609   1,985
Travel and Related Expenses 7,290   (1,478)   (1) 5,812   5,322   490
Communications and Information Services 2,714   (47)   (1) 2,667   2,192   475
Depreciation and Amortization 3,964   (406)   (8a) 3,558   1,902   1,656
Acquisition and Transition Costs 692   -   692   -   692
Other Operating Expenses 5,291   (993)   (1) 4,298   3,574   724
Total Non-compensation Costs 37,777$   (5,756)$   32,021$   24,563$   7,458$

U.S. GAAP Adjustments Total Segments
Investment
Banking

Investment
Management

Occupancy and Equipment Rental 8,245$   -$   8,245$   6,594$   1,651$
Professional Fees 7,056   (487)   (1) 6,569   4,698   1,871
Travel and Related Expenses 6,733   (1,124)   (1) 5,609   5,036   573
Communications and Information Services 2,788   (67)   (1) 2,721   2,220   501
Depreciation and Amortization 5,362   (2,328)   (8a) 3,034   1,350   1,684
Acquisition and Transition Costs 73   -   73   19   54
Other Operating Expenses 3,957   (52)   (1) 3,905   3,094   811
Total Non-compensation Costs 34,214$   (4,058)$   30,156$   23,011$   7,145$

Three Months Ended March 31, 2013

Three Months Ended December 31, 2012

Three Months Ended March 31, 2012

 A -  11

U.S. GAAP net income per share, the unvested Evercore LP partnership units are anti-dilutive and the
IPO related restricted stock unit awards are excluded from the calculation prior to the June 2011 offering.

(11c)Assumes the vesting of all Acquisition Related Share Issuance and Unvested Restricted Stock Units
granted to Lexicon employees in the Adjusted Pro Forma presentation.  In the computation of outstanding
common stock equivalents for U.S. GAAP, these Shares and Restricted Stock Units are reflected using